thematic areas of work. Only 4 Districts selected across the Southern, Middle and Northern zones of 
Ghana were selected due to limited financial resources. 

I. ACCRA METROPOLITAN ASSEMBLY: 

Brief background:  
The Accra Metropolitan Assembly (AMA) is one of the Two Hundred and Sixteen (216) Metropolitan, 
Municipal and District Assemblies (MMDAs) in Ghana and among the sixteen (16) MMDAs in the 
Greater Accra Region. The AMA now consists of Ten (10) Sub Metropolitan District Councils. 
According to the 2010 Population and Housing Census, AMA has a population of 1,665,086.

[...]

major concern, we are of the view that this could be as a result of ineffective consultations or 
planning of the assembly with the youth groups. There was limited information on the 
number of young people engaged. 

3. The data on INFRASTRUCTURE, ENERGY AND HUMAN SETTLEMENT was not disaggregated. 
The report states that One Hundred and Fifty Five (155) projects were captured in the plan 
and Ninety Seven (97) representing (64%) projects were completed, Twenty Nine (29) 
representing (19%) projects are on-going and Twenty Six (26) representing (17%) are yet to 

commence. Unfortunately, the data is difficult to understand or interpret.